

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/08/2012 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 00 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "NELLIS (SMITH) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN NELLIS, WEST VIRGINIA, (BOONE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/22/12 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2012 FEB 21 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S W PURCHASING FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 586-3736 03/21/2012 304-

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate

shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation. 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division. is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for **Quotation**

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

*405112416

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

01/25/	anners and		INIS OF SAL		SHIPVIA	1,0,0		IGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLU	JDE	
	THE ST MORE T	ARTING HAN 15	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI FTER THE BEGINNI MITTED TO SIGN I	DDERS WHO ARRIN NG OF THE	/E	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:				
	EXIT (TRAVEL CR6 (C APPROX LEFT O 3.7 MI	58A) A SOUTH AMP CR IMATEL N CR1 LES TO FORK C	ND TR ON C EEK R Y 5.4 (NELL NELL REEK	AVEL ORRID OAD). MILE IS RO IS. WMA S	A IN CHARLESTON. SOUTH ON RT. 119 OR G APPROXIMATE TURN LEFT ON C S TO CR1 (NELLIS AD) AND TRAVEL A TURN LEFT IN NEL IGN AND TRAVEL A	(CORRIDOR G). LY 23.2 MILES T R6 AND TRAVEL ROAD). TURN PPROXIMATELY LIS AT DNR		
		2000 1000000000000000000000000000000000	MACAGERIA CARA		RK PROCTOR, 304-	465-1910		
	1) BY PROTEC CONTRA	REQUES TION, CTOR F S, PH.	T, ON OFFIC OR TH	CD F E OF E CD	BTAINED BY THE F ROM THE WV DEPT. AML & R, WITH NO OR MAILING. CAL 499, EXT. 1668 O	OF ENVIRONMENT CHAGE TO THE L LAWRENCE	30 - 400 - 1	
	ON CD, AND OTI	TO PR IER AR IE CON	INT C EAS U TRACT	OMPAN PON R OR WI	ATIONS WILL BE M IES IN CHARLESTO EQUEST. LL BE RESPONSIBL	N, CLARKSBURG,		
	EXHIBI	Г 5			#555 AIRE FOR THE LA YUR 221	INITIONS		
SIGNATURE	101,	i or		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	Ind	TE (2 /2 //	12012-



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP15719

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

D1/25/2012 LINE	DATE PRI	NTED TI	ERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
MEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. MAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BOOME COUNTY, TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTANTED IN THIS CONTRACT								
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUGFREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BOOME COUNTY, TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTANTED IN THIS CONTRACT	ENING DATE	03/08	/2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30	PM
TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUGFREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BOONE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT	LINE	QUANTITY			TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BOONE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT		TATION FOR REQUIRES EATO SUBMIT AWITH THE BILAFIDAVIT MAS EVIDENCE PROVISIONS VIRGINIA CONFREE WORKPLAIN DISQUALINGTHIN 365 OF SECEIVED EXECUTED PUR PROVIED PUR SECUTED PUR SECUTED PUR SECUTED PUR PUR SECUTED PUR	A PUBLIC CH VENDO T THE SA D. THE UST BE S OF THE OF ARTIC DE. FAI ACE AFFI FICATION ROCEED: CALENDAR . UNLES	IMPROVE OR THAT S ME TIME ENCLOSED GIGNED AN VENDOR'S LE 1D, C LURE TO DAVIT WI OF SUCH THIS CO DAYS AF S OTHERW	MENT CONSTRUBMITS A BEAN AFFIDAVED OF THE COMPLIANCE HAPTER 21 COMPLIANCE THE THE BID BID. NTRACT IS THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE NOTE THE THE NOTE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T	RUCTION CONTRAID FOR THE WOR ID FOR THE WOR IT OF COMPLAIN WORKPLACE DWITH THE BID WITH THE WITH THE SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT O BE PERFORME ICE TO PROCEE ED, THE FULLY	D D	
TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT		CANCELLATION RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE WITH THE SPE HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE HIGHER O	NCEL THI HE VENDO OF AN ECIFICAT THE CON OF THE U	S CONTRAINTERIOR INFERIOR IONS OF TRACTOR (CT IMMEDIAT MATERIALS QUALITY OR THE BID AND OR SUBCONTR RTMENT OF L	ELY UPON WRIT OR WORKMANSHI DO NOT CONFO CONTRACT ACTOR SHALL P ABOR MINIMUM	TEN P RM	
OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS		TO WEST VIRG (PREVAILING ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY	SINIA CO WAGE RA ANY RI PAYMEN STATE L	DE 21-5A TES APPL' EFERENCES TS DUE (E AW) CONTA	, ET,SEQ. Y TO THIS P S MADE TO A EXCEPT FOR AINED IN TH	ROJECT.) RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15719**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012							n m
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WORKER A CERT	S' COM IFICAT	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDOR KERS' COI	IS REQU IPENSATI	DELETED. IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFU A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THI	S CONT NSURAN MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	RACT: CE: S L GEN CONTR MENTS	UCCES ERAL ACT. , THE	SFUL VENI LIABILITY UNLESS (OOR SHAL / INSURA)THERWIS	L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHAL ISK INSURANCE I OF THE CONTRACT	N
	THE BIDER BIDDER MATERIA BONDS I IRREVOOR SOLVEN STATE I UNDER SACCEPTA	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE DF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO.	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ . A LETI ONLY BE NAL OR BU	F WEST VERNER BOND. REPORMANCE AND TO DESCRIBE TO DESCRIBE BOND, SINESS TO BOND,	TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFUE BOND AND LABOF THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECES IN TOTAL BY A DESINESS IN TREDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	E L R/ K,
	() M	AINTEN DVERIN	ANCE I	BOND: ROOF VEND	A TWO (2) YEAR		
SIGNATURE	011	1.0.				TELEPHONE	86-3736 DAT	. /-
TITLE	J. W.	FE	IN			1507.3		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 / 10 V-00	111.	10000	CEMI	7000			ADDRESS CHANG	IES TO DE NOTED ABOVE



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/08/2012 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ********************* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Wiseman Excavating CONTRACTORS NAME: . LICENSE #: WV64364 CONTRACTORS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-586-3736



ADOCE

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for

DEP15719

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P J

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/08/2012 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 586-3736 03/21 12012



NODZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

7

Al	DDRESS	CORRES	PONDE	NCETO	ATTENT	ION OF
			1			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

RT 1 BOX 190

*405112416

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ð CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012		***************************************					
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
				CAT.				
LINE	QUAN	UUY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBEH	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ETNIAL	DAVMEN	T CHA		LIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTOP OF	*
	The state of the s		No. 200 months of the party of	ACTUAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY	LIEVE THE		The state of the s	
							Y MATERIALS, AN	
	1						NTEE PERIOD SHA	(L L
				E EXP	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
	WRITTE		PERMIT					777-0
		(B)					NTEE PERIOD, TH	
	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE PR	OJECT T	O THE CONDITION	IS
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE ACC	EPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	то тн	E NEGLIGE	NCE OR	WORKMANSHIP OF	
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK T	HAT DEV	ELOPS DURING TH	E
							THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS		Description of the Party of the				19 Brant 10 Heleschenstein Strangenstrauer es Heleschen	-
		(C)	Uniconstant on	ONE-Y	FAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT	BE
	CONSTRI				Contraction in the contraction of the contraction o		PERFORMANCE TI	
					R THE CON		PERIORIANOE PE	
	ALLOTT	(D)					EGETATION MAY B	E
	EUDTUE	7.00					FICATIONS	-
	CONTAI		The state of the s	N INC	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAIL	AED HE	KETM.					1 × 1 2 × 2 ×
							>	
	(3) TI	ERMINA					li	_
							LLED IN WHOLE O	R
	manager of preparety	and statistically statistic	BARE LATEN AN DISTRIBUTE	the first the first			PURCHASING,	
	Processing Commission and Commission of the	and the state of t	Access of the second	100 30100 5100000			R REMEDY IT MAY	
							GIVEN NOT LESS	
	THAN TH	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERED	BY
	CERTIF	ED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
	TO TERM	INATE						
	BU PEO MANAGEMENT		54.5					
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR	THE SECONDARIA PROPERTY.						1 No.
		(A)	OBTA	IN AI	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAY	s
	PERMIT						PMENT AND	
					THE JOB S		CITALINE CITAL	
	IIW I EKTA	(B)					ED CONSTRUCTION	
	DEDMIT	19900000 9000 J			PERMITS.		ED COMPIKACITON	9
	LEKATIS	S UK K	CLAIL	מטנ ט	LEKUTI2.			
							2.	
				SEEREN	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		//	-			TELEPHONE		TE 03/21/2012
10	X 1	1/1Pin				504-5	86-3736	03/21/2012



SIGNATURE

TITLE

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25124

FEIN

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15719**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012

BID OPENING DATE: **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM 03/08/2012 CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ITEM NUMBER (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "NELLIS (SMITH) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 22 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CIVIL TECH ENGINEERING, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

304-586-3736

63

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15719** PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A STENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

*405112416

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012			BID	OPENIN	G TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	ι	JNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1 EV	CERT W	HEN A	нтиор	IZED BY T	IE DIDE	CTOP O	C TUC	1
	Property Burnelling					The second secon		ON 2 BELOW	
								ODUCTS FOR	
					ROJECT OT				A .
	1000		envisorensi sinsiya	Paratrian in the last	HE UNITED	CONTRACTOR	The second of th		
	1	IS CON					8		
	0 000								
	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT	' MEANS	ANY E	RECTION OR	
				Annual Contract Contr	the second secon		A	ALTERATIO	N
					PROVEMENT	The state of the s			
								D TO, ROAD	
				150				ANY HEATIN	6 I
		DOM: 900 FAMILY			VENTILATI			RIALS FOR	
		0112900000000011000000	W. William Contract Contract	(#11)00000000000000000000000000000000000		The second secon		T WITH THE	
					VIRGINIA				
					R AFTER J	23			
	В.							ED, FORMED	9
					EXTRUDED				
								OCESSED, O	R
				1	COMBINAT				
					S, FROM S				
					OXYGEN, E HER STEEL				
		DESS	PHEK	UK UI	HEK SIEEL	HAKING	INUCL	33.	
	c.	"UNI	TED S	TATES	" MEANS TI	IE UNIT	ED STA	TES OF	
								CONTINENTA	.L
		OR I	NSULA	R, SU	BJECT TO	THE JUR	ISDICT	ION OF THE	
		UNIT	ED ST	ATES.					
		9 1							
					E PURCHAS				
				OKIZE	THE USE	JF FURE	IGN SI	EEL	
	PR	ODUCTS	TL:						
	Α.	THE C	COST	FOR F	ACH CONTRA	ACT ITE	M USED	DOES NOT	X
	11527 3			N 12002114 2002				.	
SIGNATURE	1 A	, ,		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	DATE	,
14	10	Wen	\sim	-		304.	-586-		03/21/2012
TITLE DOC	· Ilat	FEI	N = 50	6700	u/		, A	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Wiss By 50400 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SH-P Ö

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

LIBERTY WV 25124

*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

01/25/ NING DATE		112	RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO:			
	100				
			TH OF ONE PERCEN	1	
			COST OR TWO THO		
			S (\$2,500.00), W		
			HE PURPOSES OF T		IE
			LUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	-
	DELIVE	RED TO TH	HE PROJECT OR,		
			THE PURCHASING		
	The state of the s		SPECIFIED STEE	and the second s	Separation 1
	The state of the s		N THE UNITED STA		N I
			HERWISE ARE NOT	The second secon	
	AVAILA	BLE TO WE	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENTS.	
	7 4 60470467		SEC OTEEL BRODUC	TO THE WIOLATION	
			SES STEEL PRODUC	4. Htt - 589	
			Y BE SUBJECT TO E SECTION 5A-3-5		•
	PURSUANI	U WV CUDE	SECTION SA-3-5	6 .	
	REV. 10/01/01				
	KEV. 10/01/01				11
	EXHIBIT 7				
	DOMESTIC ALUMI	NUM. GLAS	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJECTS				
	IN ACCORDANCE	WITH WEST	VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.	,
	EVERY CONTRACT	FOR CONS	STRUCTION, RECON	STRUCTION,	
	ALTERATION, RE	PAIR, IMP	PROVEMENT OR MAI	NTENANCE OF	
	PUBLIC WORKS,	WHERE THE	COST IS MORE T	HAN \$50,000 AND	,
			NLY, WHERE THE C		
			IERE MORE THAN 1		
			STATE WILL ACC		
			S PRODUCED IN T		
			MACHINERY OR EQU		D
			PUBLIC WORKS SH		
			SS OR STEEL, UNL		
	THE PRODUCT IS	LESS THA	AN \$50,000 OR LE	SS THAN 10,000	
	ļ.,,,,,,,, ,		ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	L	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP15719

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SI	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE	N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME THAN T IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R	ALUM Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE S LAB STIC HE THE THE THE ASS EQUES	RE US INUM, THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN REIGN HERE R STE ID FO T, IN	GLASS OST OF UCH COS N THE B STIC AL D OR PR S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE MADE P OF A C NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN	DOMESTIC T IS UNRE ID PRICE UMINUM, G ODUCED IN ED BY THE PRODUCTS 30% OR M RODUCTS. CONTRACT U CER OF TH A BID FOR IS REASO TIC PRODU IG, A REEV	PROI PROI ASON FOR LASS LASS LASS UNI MAY IORE INDEI I	DUCTS MAY BOUCTS IS FONABLE IF IT FOREIGN MAS OR STEEL SUBSTANTIAL BE SUPPLIE HIGHER IN REPORTED UNIVERSION AND THE SPENDATION AND	UND IS DE L D	
	ALL VE SUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE	NDORS ING FO /88 T 9	MUST REIGN SSUAN	INDIC ALUM	ATE IN INUM, G	THEIR BID	IF STEE!			
	TO ABI CONSTR	DE BY UCTION	THE F PROJ	OLLOW ECT A T/ENG	ING SCH DDENDA INEER S	EDULE IN FOR STATE	ISSU AGI PARE	ENCIES:		
	-,,/	,		SEE HE	VEHSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	MADITION	*************	DATE	,
SIGNATURE	11.	1/1/11				304-5	Bb -	3736		3/21/2012
TITLE	-	FE	IN		/					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for

DEP15719

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/08/2012 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15719.. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 586-3736 FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEN	HON OF.

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SH-P

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

RT 1 BOX 190

*405112416

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:	03/	08/2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 3 NO. 4						
		200명 (140명)		URE TO CONFIRM SE FOR REJECTIO		THE	
	REPRESENTA DRAL DISCU AND ANY ST	ATION MAI USSION HI TATE PER	DE OR ELD B SONNE	DERSTAND THAT A ASSUMED TO BE ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDIN WRITING AND ADD	MADE DURING AN REPRESENTATIVG. ONLY THE		
		IONS BY		FFICIAL ADDENDU	M IS BINDING.		
	03/	1.2.1.	/2	20/2	.COMPANY .DATE		
F	REV. 11/96		NOT	ICE	150		
1				UBMITTED TO:	•	-	
	PURCH	TMENT OF ASING DI DING 15		INISTRATION ON			
	2019	CONTRACTOR	VV 2	TREET, EAST 5305-0130			
SIGNATURE	<i>SI AA-</i>		SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		IDATE	
SIGNATURE	be like	em 5		304-	586-3736	63	121/2012



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15719** PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	/2012	***************************************	<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE		03/08/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.				
LINE	THE BITHE EN SEALEI BUYER: RFQ. N BID OF PLEASE TO CON	ID SHOUNVELOPE D BID : PENING PENING R SHOUL -TO ADD	LD CO OR T DATE: TIME: DE A OU RE D SUB RESS	NTAINHE BI	THIS INFORMATION THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON -GN-23 DEP15719 -03/07/2012 -1:30 PM UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 304-586 ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN Party WY AME OF PERSON TO	IS NECESSAFT T PROCESSING	 	AMOUNT
	CONCER	RNING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	Joseph I.	Wiseman	••••	
				SEE DE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	NDITIONS		I
SIGNATURE	10	1. /		OEE NE	ITELEPHONE		DATE	
N. S.	all	Vien			304-5	86-3736	0	3/21/2012
TITLE Vice Pi	esider.	f F	EIN 550	0678	046	ADDRESS	CHANGES	TÓ BE NÔTED ABOVE



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SH-P Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	l TE	RMS OF SA	LÉ	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
01/25/	/2012										
ID OPENING DATE		03/08/	/2012			BID	OPEN	ING TIN	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRIC	JE	AM	OUNT
	(1) HI THE B THE B THE B THE B	E OR SHID OR AIDDER, IDDER H	HE IS ANY DO (2) T IN A C HAS PR	AUTHO CUMEN HAT H ONTRA OPERL	THIS BI RIZED BY TS RELAT E OR SHE CTUAL RE Y REGIST IRE REGI	THE BIDED THERE IS AUTH LATIONSHERED WIT	DER TO O IORIZ IIP, H AN	TO EXEC ON BEHAL CED TO I AND (3)	CUTE _F OF BIND D THAT		
	****	* THIS	s is t	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	719	****	TOTAL:	# <u>743</u>	3,470°
					. ,						
										Ti e	
			8								я
				SEE DEV	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITION	4			
ANATURE	100	1, 1 -		OLD HE	CELIOR VIOLETON	TELEPHONE			DATE	-	
LE	Kh	Man	EIN			304-5	86-			7	2012
Vice Tre	siden t	-	550	678	646					TO BE NOTE	

NELLIS (SMITH) DRAINAGE DEP 15719 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Wiseman	Excar	vertily -	Inc
Address: R1,	1 Box	190	Libert	WY 2512Y

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization	10,000	10,000 00
			(Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	6,000 00	6,000 00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	5,0000	5,000 00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	5,000	5,000 00
4.2	380	LF	Bricktown Road Pavement Repair	60 00	22,800
5.1	700	LF	Silt Fence	1 00	700 =
5.2	1,670	LF	Wattles	3 %	5,010 00
5.3	5	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1,0000	5,000
5.4	7	EA	Wattle Check Dam	100	70000
6.0	3.9	AC	Revegetation, per plan view acre	2,000	7,800 00
7.1	950	LF	48" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB HDPE Pipe	155 99	147,2500
7.2	3,640	LF	36" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB HDPE Pipe	10700	389,480
7.3	80	LF	18" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB HDPE Pipe	135 00	10,8000
7.4	4	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet for 48" Pipe	11,000 00	44,000 00
7.5	2	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet for 36" Pipe	16,000 00	32,000
7.6	1	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet for 18" Pipe	4,000 90	4,000
7.7	12	EA	WVDOH 48" Diameter Type A Manhole	3,000 €	36,000
7.8	2	EA	WVDOH Wingwall for 36" Pipe	2,500	5,000 00
7.9	436	LF	Vegetated 2H:1V Vee Channel	5 00	2,180 00
7.10	100		Rip Rap	25 00	2,500 00
10.1	50		Seep Collector	35 🙅	1,750 9
10.2	10		8" Diameter SDR 35 Solid PVC Conveyance Pipe	50 20	500°
11111					
	(::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	11 11	TOTAL		\$ 743,470°

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

	Business Name: Wiseman Excavathy Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: Rt. 1 Box 190 City: Liberty State: WU Zip Code: 25124 Phone: 304-586-3736 Fax No.: 304-566-3789 E-mail address: jwpoca 120001.com
	City: Liberty State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: 304-586-3736 Fax No.: 304-586-3789 E-mail address: jupoca 120001.com
	Part B: Legal Structure
	() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
žiji	Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
	I, Joseph T. Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
	Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
	2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
	Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
(Date Date Die - Presidnt Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

* See Attached *

		-
Po	***	11
		IJ.

Contractor's Business Name: Wiseman Excavaling Luc

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	E I' D.
Name Address Begin Date:	Telephone #
Name Address Begin Date:	Telephone #
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Regin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (249011) Wiseman Branvating Inc

End Date	ă.						
Begin Date	1/1/2009	6002/1/0	5002/1/1	5002/17	5007/14	111 7000	**************************************
% Ownership			35 (W. 1974)	7.0%	20%	4	200
Related Entity	(249012) Bradley I Wisconn	(249012) Bradley I Wissman	(249013) Joseph I Wiseman	(249013) Joseph I Wissimmi	(249014) Shadene Wisaman	(245014) Shadene Wiseman	(249012) Bradicy & Wiscausa
Description	· President	Treadiffer	Vice President	Statutolder	Shandiolder	Secretary	Shareholder

(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

(1490) () Wiseman Excavating Inc (1490) () Wiseman Excavating Inc

(249011) Wiscoman Excavating Inc

(249011) Wisconna Excavating Inc. (249011) Wisconna Excavating Inc.

Parent Entity

Brad Wiseman, President

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Agency	WV DEP	¥
REQ.P.		DEP15719

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned,	Wiseman Excavatin	g, Inc.
of Liberty	West Vir	ginia	_, as Principal, and	Western Surety Company
of Sioux Falls	South Dakota	_, a corporation or	ganized and existing u	under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal office	ce in the City of Si	oux Falls		and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	nal sum of five percent	t of amount bid	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly an			ninistrators, executors,	successors and assigns.
anno termo de termo de como esta de la como es	stretu i bireti medelmenti presider ≠ i - tengritikki pateri mendelmenta peridi	**************************************		
The Condition of the above of	oligation is such that wh	nereas the Principa	I has submitted to the	Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain	bid or proposal, attach	ed hereto and mad	le a part hereof, to ent	er into a contract in writing for
labor and materials for the recla	mation of 4 acre aband	doned mine projec	et known as "Nellis (S	Smith) Drainage" in Boone
County, WV.				
* =				
NOW THEREFORE,				
(a) If said bid shall be rejected				W H 111
(b) If said bid shall be accept hereto and shall furnish any other bond	ed and the Principal shaped and insurance required to the contract of the cont	nall enter into a con red by the bid or pro-	itract in accordance w	ith the bid or proposal attached other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance	of said bid, then this ob	oligation shall be nu	ıll and void, otherwise	this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly unders		ne liability of the Su	rety for any and all cla	ims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obliga	tion as nerein stated.		₫.	
The Surety, for the value rece	ived, hereby stipulates	and agrees that th	e obligations of said S	surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extens	sion of the time within w	vhich the Obligee m	nay accept such bid, a	nd said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety have	hereunto set their	hands and seals, and	such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be	e affixed hereunto and	these presents to b	e signed by their prop	per officers, this
21st day of March				
Principal Corporate Seal		<u> </u>	Wiseman Excava	iting, Inc.
8	77	125	(N	ame of Principal)
			By	Well
				ust be President or
				ice President)
		*	Vice-President	
×	5		8 0	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		25	Western Surety C	
¥ ²		ş	(N	ame of Surety)
			hair	W. allandle

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Neely R Arthur Jr, Dawnna L Chandler, David M Jennings, Timothy J White, Mary Ann Cline, James Craig Lett, Craig J Krenzel, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 13th day of April, 2011.

COMPANY

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul Bruflat Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 13th day of April, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



CERTIFICATE

Lea Frell, Notary Public



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

RFQ No. Dep 15 719

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: // Authorized Signature County of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this My Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL **NOTARY PUBLIC** AFFIX SE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER 315 SHADY LANE ST. ALBANS, WV 25177

My commission expires October 30, 2016



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF White To-WIT: I, Allem , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excuration (Company Name) 2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excuration (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Wiseman Excuration (Company Name) By: Diseman Excuration (Company Name) By: D		
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Exacuting; and, (Company Name) 2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Exacuting (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Wiseman Exacuting (Company Name) By: Viseman Exacuting (Company Name) By: Viseman Exacuting (Company Name) By: Viseman Exacuting (Company Name) Title: Vice President Date: Q3/21/2012 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Manually of the company Name (Notary Public) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNINA L. CHANDLER (Notary Public) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNINA L. CHANDLER TO INCLUDE THE	STATE OF WILL VINGINIA	
state as follows: 1. I am an employee of	COUNTY OF <u>futnam</u> , to-wit:	
1. I am an employee of Wiseman (Company Name) 2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excounting (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Wiseman Excavating (Company Name) By: Seeph I Wiseman (Company Name) By: Seeph I Wiseman (Company Name) Title: Vice President Date: 03/21/2012 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Manna State of West Virginia State of West Virgini	state as follows:	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Wiscon Executing (Company Name) By: Doseph Wiscon Wiscon	1. I am an employee of (Company Name)	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Samus Executating (Company Name)	(Company Name)	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. W. Samus Excave forg (Company Name)	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	
Title: Vice President Date: 03/21/2012 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Manual Andrew Public State of west virginia Dawnna L. CHANDLER THIS AFFIDAMAN MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER THIS AFFIDAMAN MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER THIS AFFIDAMAN MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER THIS AFFIDAMAN MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER THIS AFFIDAMAN MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNA L. CHANDLER THIS AFFIDAMAN MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNA L. CHANDLER THIS AFFIDAMAN MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNA L. CHANDLER THIS AFFIDAMAN MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNA L. CHANDLER THIS AFFIDAMAN MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNA L. CHANDLER DAWNA L. CHAN	The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of Man 2018 By Commission expires 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		-
By Commission expires	bace. Diete Main a noix	•
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER THIS AFFIDAMLE MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THIS AFFIDAMLE MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN CLUDE THE	Taken, subscribed and swort to before the day	24
THIS AFFIDAMLE MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public)	
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL KEDDE.	THIS AFFIDALLE WUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO	
	THE BID. Rev March 2009	